William S. Hart Union High School District

Facilities
School Name: Sierra Vista JHS Initiation Date: June 19, 2019
Project Name: Sierra Vista JHS Container Classroom Change Order No.: 5
To: Owner's Rep. Michael Otavka Project Number: SV1801A
From: (Contractor) Fischer Plumbing Inc. Contract Number: SV1801A-#5
Item # DESCRIPTION COR AMOUN
01 - RFI # $657.76

RFI #36: New floor sink grates rooms 609/611 (PCO #105)

It was discovered during the dishwasher installation that no floor sink grates have been provided.
Contractor asked AOR to advise. AOR directed contractor to install cast-iron floor sink grates.
Reason for Request: Civil / Design Change Directive, GrowthPoint Incomplete Items

Total: $657.76
A. The original (Contract Sum) was: $ 873,000.00
B. Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes: $ 221,370.15
C. The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was: $ 1,094,370.15

D. The (Contract Sum) will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the

amount of: $ 657.76
E. The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 1,095,027.91
F. Contract Time will be increased/decreased by: 0 days

G. Calendar Date of Project Completion as of this Change Order: 12/14/2018

Name (Printed Date
Sergio Martir(mez ) 06/19/2019
Name (Printed) Date
Karla Alonzo De Leon
Architect's Signature Name (Printed) Date
Michael Otavka
District's Signature Name (Printed) Date

Change Order Form



